TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, AUGUST 2019

L. R. No. 12-35

A RESOLUTION

Consenting to and endorsing the Infrastructure Planning and Implementation Committee (IPIC) listings of priority infrastructure projects for the State of Kosrae.

1	WHEREAS, Section 5.208 of the Kosrae State Code requires that IPIC transmit a
2	copy of proposed priorities to the Legislature for review and comment prior to
3	transmitting their recommendations to the FSM National Government; and
4	WHEREAS, by Governor's Message No. 12-54, The Honorable Carson K.
5	Sigrah has transmitted the IMF and IDP listings of priority projects for the State of
6	Kosrae; and
7	WHEREAS, the Standing Committee of the Whole has been assigned to review
8	and provide any comments members might of on the priority listings; and
9	WHEREAS, the Standing Committee of the Whole consents to the IPIC listings
10	of priority infrastructure projects for the State of Kosrae; NOW THEREFORE;
11	BE IT RESOLVED, that this Twelfth Kosrae State Legislature, on its Second
12	Regular Session, August 2019, hereby consents to and endorses the IPIC listings of
13	priority infrastructure projects for the State of Kosrae; and
14	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be
15	transmitted to the Honorable Carson K. Sigrah, Governor of the State of Kosrae; and Lt.
16	Governor Arthy G. Nena, Chairman of IPIC.
17	

18

1

TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, AUGUST 2019

L. R. No. ____ 2-35

1 2 3 4 5 Date: <u>Aug 12,207 9</u> Introduced by: ____ Rotner D Joe